
Commercial Electricity Rates Effective July 1, 2012

General Service
under 50 kW

Electricity Charge
If you have a contract with an electricity retailer, their price applies here instead.

Adjustment Factor *
Line items indicated with a ‘ ‘ are subject to an adjustment factor. Effective July 1st, the adjustment factor is 6.02%
(4.96% for primary metered installations).

Note: The calculation for charges based on kW or kVA is changing on July 1st from 60 minute to 15 minute block intervals
to meet with provincial standards.

For a complete list of all rates and fees including rates for classes of accounts not listed here, and for a glossary of terms used, please
visit our website at www.haltonhillshydro.com.

Electricity Charge*

Global Adjustment*

Off-peak*
Mid-peak*
On-peak*

Only applies if you have a contract
with an electricity retailer

$0.065/kWh
$0.100/kWh
$0.117/kWh

Hourly Ontario Energy Price or
average daily market price

Varies monthly - could be a
credit or a charge

General Service
between 50-999 kw

Hourly Ontario Energy Price

Varies monthly - could be a
credit or a charge

General Service
over 1000 kW

Phone | 519-853-3701
Web | haltonhillshydro.com
Hours | 8:30 - 4:30 M-F

Delivery Charges

Monthly Service Charge
Distribution Charge

Transmission Network Charge*
Transmission Connection Charge*

$28.98/month
$0.0082/kWh
($0.0084/kWh if you have a
contract with an electricity retailer)
$0.0051/kWh
$0.0042/kWh

$74.33/month
$4.7135/kW or 90% of kVA

$2.2257/kW
$1.7975/kW or 90% of kVA

$173.31/month
$4.6372/kW or 90% of kVA

$2.2257/kW
$1.7975/kW or 90% of kVA

A transformer allowance of (-$0.50)/kW or 90% kVA applies for customer
owned transformers. A $20.00/month fee applies for interval meters.

Regulatory Charges

Standard Supply Charge

Market Service Charge*
$0.25/month
$0.0063/kWh

$0.25/month
$0.0063/kWh

$0.25/month
$0.0063/kWh

This line item does not apply if you have a contract with an electricity retailer.

Debt Retirement Charge
$0.007/kWh $0.007/kWh $0.007/kWh

Ontario Clean Energy
Benefit (OCEB)

10% rebate - see residential
rates on reverse for details

n/a n/a

Customer Administration
Arrears Certificate
Statement of Account
Pulling of postdated cheques
Duplicate previous invoices
Easement letter
Income tax letter
Notification charge
Account history
Credit reference/credit check
(plus credit agency costs)
Returned cheque
Charge to certify cheque
Legal letter charge
Account set up/change of occupancy
charge (plus credit agency costs if applicable)
Special meter reads
Meter dispute charge plus Measurement
Canada Fees - if meter found correct

Non-Payment of Account
Hydro Late Payment – per month
Hydro Late Payment – per annum
Regular hours fees:
Collection of account-no disconnect
Disconnect/reconnect at meter
Disconnect/reconnect at pole
Install/remove load control device
After Regular hours fees:
Collection of account-no disconnect
Disconnect/reconnect at meter
Disconnect/reconnect at pole
Install/remove load control device

Other Charges
Service call–customer owned equipment
Service call-after regular hours
Temporary service install & remove fees:
Overhead – no transformer
Underground – no transformer
Overhead – with transformer
Special charge for access to
Power poles ($/pole/year)

$15.00
$15.00
$15.00
$15.00
$15.00
$15.00
$15.00
$15.00

$15.00
$18.00
$15.00
$15.00

$30.00
$30.00

$30.00

1.5%
19.56%

$30.00
$65.00

$185.00
$65.00

$165.00
$185.00
$415.00
$185.00

$30.00
$165.00

$500.00
$300.00

$1,000.00

$22.35

Miscellaneous Charges

*



 
 

            

Phone| 519-853-3701 

Web| haltonhillshydro.com 

Hours| 8:30 – 4:30 M-F 

 

 

 

 Unmetered Scattered 
Loads 

Sentinel Lights Street Lights 

Electricity Charge    

 If you have a contract with an electricity retailer, their price applies here instead 

Electricity Charge* 1st 750 kwh/month        $0.075/kwh 
Above 750 kWh/month $0.08/kWh 

1st 750 kwh/month        $0.075/kwh 
Above 750 kWh/month $0.08/kWh  

Hourly Ontario Energy Price 
 
 

Global Adjustment*  Only applies if you have a contract 
with an electricity retailer 

Only applies if you have a contract 
with an electricity retailer 

Varies monthly – could be a 
credit or a charge 

Delivery Charges  

Monthly Service Charge $5.26/month $5.32/month $2.11/month 

Distribution Charge $0.0030 / kWh $37.9707kW $29.0329/kW 

 ($0.0083/kWh if you have a 
contract with an electricity retailer) 

A transformer allowance of (-$0.50) /kW applies for customer owned 
transformers.  
A $20.00/month fee applies for interval meters 

Transmission Network Charge*  $.0051 / kWh $1.5878/kW $1.5805/kW 

Transmission Connection Charge*  $0.0042 / kWh $1.2941/kW $1.2676/kW 

Regulatory Charges  

Standard Supply Charge This line item does not apply if you have a contract with an electricity retailer 

 $0.25/month  $0.25/month  $0.25/month  
Market Service Charge*  $0.0063/kWh $0.0063/kWh $0.0063/kWh 

Debt Retirement Charge  

 $0.007/kWh $0.007/kWh $0.007/kWh 

Adjustment Factor * 
Line items indicated with a ‘*’ are subject to an adjustment factor. Effective July 1st, the adjustment factor is 6.02%.  

Electricity Charge for some customer accounts:  

Note, there are certain customers in all classes who, based on regulation, pay a two tiered price for electricity. For those customers, the two tier rate effective 
May 1st is as follows:    1st 750 kWh/month $0.075/kwh,  

Additional electricity above 750 kWh/month $0.08/kWh 

Rates for Additional Customer Classes Effective July 1, 2012 

Providing Halton Hills with distribution excellence in a safe and reliable manner 

Note, there are certain customers in all classes who, based on regulation, pay a two tiered price for electricity. For those customers, the two tier rate effective 
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