

## Commercial Electricity Rates Effective July 1, 2012

<b>General Service</b>	General Service	<b>General Service</b>
under 50 kW	between 50-999 kw	over 1000 kW

## **Electricity Charge**

If you have a contract with an electricity retailer, their price applies here instead.

Electricity Charge*	Off-peak* Mid-peak* On-peak*	\$0.065/kWh \$0.100/kWh \$0.117/kWh	Hourly Ontario Energy Price or average daily market price	Hourly Ontario Energy Price
Global Adjustment*	Only applies if yo with an electricit	ou have a contract y retailer	Varies monthly - could be a credit or a charge	Varies monthly - could be a credit or a charge
Delivery Charges				
Monthly Service Charge Distribution Charge		if you have a electricity retailer)	\$74.33/month \$4.7135/kW or 90% of kVA A transformer allowance of (-\$0.50) owned transformers. A \$20.00/mor	\$173.31/month \$4.6372/kW or 90% of kVA /kW or 90% kVA applies for customer hth fee applies for interval meters.
Transmission Network Charge* Transmission Connection Charge*	\$0.0051/kWh \$0.0042/kWh	,	\$2.2257/kW \$1.7975/kW or 90% of kVA	\$2.2257/kW \$1.7975/kW or 90% of kVA
Regulatory Charges				
Standard Supply Charge	This line item does not apply if you have a contract with an electricity retailer.			
Market Service Charge*	\$0.25/month \$0.0063/kWh		\$0.25/month \$0.0063/kWh	\$0.25/month \$0.0063/kWh
Debt Retirement Charge				
	\$0.007/kWh		\$0.007/kWh	\$0.007/kWh
Ontario Clean Energy Benefit (OCEB)	10% rebate - se rates on reverse		n/a	n/a

# **Miscellaneous Charges**

Customer Administration	
Arrears Certificate	\$15.00
Statement of Account	\$15.00
Pulling of postdated cheques	\$15.00
Duplicate previous invoices	\$15.00
Easement letter	\$15.00
Income tax letter	\$15.00
Notification charge	\$15.00
Account history	\$15.00
Credit reference/credit check	
(plus credit agency costs)	\$15.00
Returned cheque	\$18.00
Charge to certify cheque	\$15.00
Legal letter charge	\$15.00
Account set up/change of occupancy	
charge (plus credit agency costs if applicable)	\$30.00
Special meter reads	\$30.00
Meter dispute charge plus Measurement	
Canada Fees - if meter found correct	\$30.00
Non-Payment of Account	
Hydro Late Payment – per month	1.5%
Hydro Late Payment – per annum	19.56%
Regular hours fees:	1713070
Collection of account-no disconnect	\$30.00
Disconnect/reconnect at meter	\$65.00
Disconnect/reconnect at pole	\$185.00
Install/remove load control device	\$65.00

Hydro Late Payment – per month	1.5%
Hydro Late Payment – per annum	<b>19.56</b> %
Regular hours fees:	
Collection of account-no disconnect	\$30.00
Disconnect/reconnect at meter	\$65.00
Disconnect/reconnect at pole	\$185.00
Install/remove load control device	\$65.00
After Regular hours fees:	
Collection of account-no disconnect	\$165.00
Disconnect/reconnect at meter	\$185.00
Disconnect/reconnect at pole	\$415.00
Install/remove load control device	\$185.00

## **Other Charges**

Service call-customer owned equipment	\$30.00
Service call-after regular hours	\$165.00
Temporary service install & remove fees:	
Overhead – no transformer	\$500.00
Underground – no transformer	\$300.00
Overhead – with transformer	\$1,000.00
Special charge for access to	
Power poles (\$/pole/year)	\$22.35

## Adjustment Factor \*

Line items indicated with a '\* ' are subject to an adjustment factor. Effective July 1st, the adjustment factor is 6.02% (4.96% for primary metered installations).

Note: The calculation for charges based on kW or kVA is changing on July 1st from 60 minute to 15 minute block intervals to meet with provincial standards.

For a complete list of all rates and fees including rates for classes of accounts not listed here, and for a glossary of terms used, please visit our website at www.haltonhillshydro.com.



## Rates for Additional Customer Classes Effective July 1, 2012

	Unmetered Scattered Loads	Sentinel Lights	Street Lights
Electricity Charge		'	'
	If you have a contract with an electricity retailer, their price applies here instead		
Electricity Charge*	1 <sup>st</sup> 750 kwh/month \$0.075/kwh Above 750 kWh/month \$0.08/kWh	1 <sup>st</sup> 750 kwh/month \$0.075/kwh Above 750 kWh/month \$0.08/kWh	Hourly Ontario Energy Price
Global Adjustment*	Only applies if you have a contract with an electricity retailer	Only applies if you have a contract with an electricity retailer	Varies monthly – could be a credit or a charge
Delivery Charges			
Monthly Service Charge	\$5.26/month	\$5.32/month	\$2.11/month
Distribution Charge	\$0.0030 / kWh	\$37.9707kW	\$29.0329/kW
	(\$0.0083/kWh if you have a	A transformer allowance of (-\$0.50) /kW applies for customer owned	
	contract with an electricity retailer) transformers.		
<b>T</b>	A \$20.00/month fee applies for interval meters		
Transmission Network Charge*	\$.0051 / kWh	\$1.5878/kW	\$1.5805/kW
Transmission Connection Charge*	\$0.0042 / kWh	\$1.2941/kW	\$1.2676/kW
Regulatory Charges			
Standard Supply Charge	This line item does not apply if you have a contract with an electricity retailer		
	\$0.25/month	\$0.25/month	\$0.25/month
Market Service Charge*	\$0.0063/kWh	\$0.0063/kWh	\$0.0063/kWh
Debt Retirement Charge			
-	\$0.007/kWh	\$0.007/kWh	\$0.007/kWh

### **Adjustment Factor \***

Line items indicated with a '\*' are subject to an adjustment factor. Effective July 1<sup>st</sup>, the adjustment factor is 6.02%.

## **Electricity Charge for some customer accounts:**

Note, there are certain customers in all classes who, based on regulation, pay a two tiered price for electricity. For those customers, the two tier rate effective May 1<sup>st</sup> is as follows: 1<sup>st</sup> 750 kWh/month \$0.075/kwh, Additional electricity above 750 kWh/month \$0.08/kWh

#### Providing Halton Hills with distribution excellence in a safe and reliable manner